
state_name district_name market_center_name Variety group_name Arrival MIN MAX MODAL date_arrival

Andhra Pradesh Kurnool Adoni Bunny Fibre Crops 5,250.00 4211 7199 7059 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Ahmedabad Dhandhuka Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 422.5 6625 7300 7125 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Ahmedabad Viramgam Other Fibre Crops 6.8 6075 7240 6660 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Amreli Amreli Other Fibre Crops 127.5 4150 7390 7225 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Amreli Babra Other Fibre Crops 220 7200 7675 7435 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Amreli Dhari Local Fibre Crops 6.78 5930 7340 7250 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Amreli Rajula Local Fibre Crops 75 6750 7350 7050 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Amreli Savarkundla Narma BT Cotton Fibre Crops 80 6750 7410 7080 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Banaskanth Thara RCH-2 Fibre Crops 39.1 7000 7255 7127.5 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Banaskanth Thara(Shihori) RCH-2 Fibre Crops 4.1 7000 7175 7087.5 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Bharuch Jambusar Other Fibre Crops 0.1 6000 6600 6300 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Bharuch Jambusar(Kaavi) Other Fibre Crops 1 6300 6900 6600 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Bhavnagar Bhavnagar Other Fibre Crops 87 6650 7350 7000 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Bhavnagar Mahuva(Station Road) Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 9.7 6760 7205 6985 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Bhavnagar Palitana H.B (Ginned) Fibre Crops 18 6500 7260 6880 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Bhavnagar Taleja Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 86.1 7125 7390 7260 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Botad Botad(Haddad) Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 985.5 6125 7500 6850 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Chhota Udaipur Bodeliu Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 76 7000 7471 7250 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Chhota Udaipur Hadad Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 78 7100 7471 7200 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Chhota Udaipur Kalediya Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 74 7100 7471 7200 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Chhota Udaipur Modasar Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 35 7100 7471 7200 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Devbhumi Dwarka Bhanvad Bunny Fibre Crops 1 6500 7000 6800 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Jamnagar Jamnagar Other Fibre Crops 283.1 7000 7625 7475 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Jamnagar Kalawad Other Fibre Crops 397 6750 7465 7250 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Junagarh Bhesan Other Fibre Crops 1,175.00 6000 7405 7000 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Junagarh Kodinar(Dollasa) Other Fibre Crops 24 7000 7260 7190 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Junagarh Visavadar Other Fibre Crops 13.15 6050 7380 6715 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Kheda Kapadvanj Other Fibre Crops 6 6250 6500 6375 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Mehsana Kadi(Kadi cotton Yard) Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 20 6500 7195 7000 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Mehsana Unava Other Fibre Crops 78.3 6705 7430 7275 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Mehsana Visnagar Other Fibre Crops 176.1 6500 7440 6970 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Morbi Halvad Other Fibre Crops 462.76 6750 7580 7125 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Morbi Morbi Local Fibre Crops 278 6755 7655 7205 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Morbi Vankaner Other Fibre Crops 240 6500 7390 7200 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Narmada Rajpipla Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 0.98 6811 7851 7421 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Panchmahals Gogamba Other Fibre Crops 2.5 6500 7000 6750 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Patan Harij Other Fibre Crops 84 6900 7325 7120 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Patan Siddhpur H.Y.4 (Unginned) Fibre Crops 66.08 6785 7470 7127 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Rajkot Dhoraji H.B (Unginned) Fibre Crops 96 6630 7380 7155 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Rajkot Gondal H.B (Unginned) Fibre Crops 375 6205 7405 7205 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Rajkot Jasdan Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 300 6500 7400 7150 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Rajkot Jetpur(Dist.Rajkot) Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 197.4 5640 7555 7200 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Rajkot Rajkot Narma BT Cotton Fibre Crops 580 6250 7500 7150 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Sabarkantha Bhiloda Other Fibre Crops 0.8 6850 7270 7050 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Sabarkantha Himatnagar Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 158.7 6725 7470 7098 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Sabarkantha Talod(Harsol) RCH-2 Fibre Crops 13.9 7025 7205 7115 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Sabarkantha Vadali Other Fibre Crops 300 7000 7570 7285 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Surat Nizar Other Fibre Crops 0.9 6845 6985 6900 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Surendranagar Chotila Shanker 6 (B) 30mm FIne Fibre Crops 85.92 7000 7350 7250 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Surendranagar Dhragradhra RCH-2 Fibre Crops 62 6540 7275 7000 9-Dec-24

Gujarat Surendranagar Lakhtar Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 8.4 6905 7225 7065 9-Dec-24

Haryana Bhiwani Jui Other Fibre Crops 13 7100 7421 7300 9-Dec-24

Haryana Fatehabad Tohana American Fibre Crops 5.5 7075 7100 7100 9-Dec-24

Haryana Hissar Adampur Other Fibre Crops 390 6525 7350 7100 9-Dec-24

Haryana Jind Uchana American Fibre Crops 54.1 7000 7315 7245 9-Dec-24

Haryana Sirsa Ding American Fibre Crops 0.8 7185 7185 7185 9-Dec-24

Karnataka Bellary Kottur GCH Fibre Crops 3 2269 5869 5033 9-Dec-24

Karnataka Bijapur Bijapur LH-1556 Fibre Crops 770 1007 7241 6974 9-Dec-24

Karnataka Hassan Arasikere Varalakshmi (Ginned) Fibre Crops 9 7400 7400 7400 9-Dec-24

Karnataka Haveri Savanur GCH Fibre Crops 15 5783 6749 6335 9-Dec-24

Karnataka Karwar(Uttar Kannad) Haliyala Varalakshmi (Ginned) Fibre Crops 68 9899 11699 10669 9-Dec-24

Karnataka Raichur Raichur F-1054 Fibre Crops 2,312.00 6230 7850 7113 9-Dec-24

Karnataka Tumkur Madhugiri Other Fibre Crops 98 10000 14000 13000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Alirajpur Alirajpur Medium Fiber Fibre Crops 6920 6925 6925 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Alirajpur Alirajpur Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 5800 7000 6700 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Alirajpur Jobat Medium Fiber Fibre Crops 6900 6900 6900 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Alirajpur Jobat Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 6700 7400 6900 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Badwani Anjad Medium Fiber Fibre Crops 6700 6700 6700 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Badwani Anjad Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 5900 7200 7000 9-Dec-24
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Madhya Pradesh Badwani Balwadi Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 3 6500 6650 6650 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Badwani Khetia Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 436.78 6450 8395 7000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Badwani Sendhwa Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 285.64 4850 7450 6900 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Badnawar Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 12.41 7216 10000 10000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Dhamnod Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 180.04 5830 7150 7000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Gandhwani Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 180.21 6000 7000 6900 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Kukshi Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 6515 6825 6825 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Kukshi Medium Fiber Fibre Crops 6900 6990 6900 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Kukshi Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 28 7135 6900 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Dhar Manawar Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 53.64 5850 7000 6900 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Jhabua Jhabua Medium Fiber Fibre Crops 7100 7150 7150 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Jhabua Jhabua Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 6850 11000 7000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Jhabua Petlawad Long fiber Fibre Crops 9900 10000 10000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Jhabua Petlawad Medium Fiber Fibre Crops 6000 6000 6000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Jhabua Petlawad Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 6200 10100 10000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Jhabua Thandla Long fiber Fibre Crops 9710 9900 9750 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Jhabua Thandla Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 9500 11300 10000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khandwa Khandwa Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 876.63 5800 7569 7421 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khandwa Pandhana Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 2.82 6355 6501 6501 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Badwaha Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 5780 6495 6495 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Badwaha Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 5390 7540 6600 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Bhikangaon Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 89.14 6000 7280 7250 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Karhi Medium Fiber Fibre Crops 5850 6800 6750 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Karhi Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 6550 7056 7056 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Khargone Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 6645 6645 6645 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Khargone Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 3096 7270 7000 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Sanawad Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 6800 6800 6800 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Sanawad Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 5900 6870 6750 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Khargone Segaon Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 67.14 6000 6650 6650 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Ratlam Ratlam Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 2.41 6400 7359 7359 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Ratlam Sailana Long fiber Fibre Crops 6500 10550 10500 9-Dec-24

Madhya Pradesh Ratlam Sailana Without Ginned Cotton Fibre Crops 1000 10400 10000 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Amarawati Amarawati Other Fibre Crops 6.4 7150 7225 7187 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Buldhana Deoulgaon Raja Desi Fibre Crops 100 7000 7250 7150 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Chandrapur Bhadrawati Other Fibre Crops 223.7 7100 7521 7311 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Chandrapur Korpana Desi Fibre Crops 480.7 7000 7521 7100 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Nagpur Hingna Desi Fibre Crops 5.5 7125 7150 7150 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Nagpur Mandhal Desi Fibre Crops 6.5 6650 7180 6950 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Nagpur Parshiwani H-4(A) 27mm FIne Fibre Crops 125.9 6950 7125 7090 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Nagpur Savner Other Fibre Crops 295 7050 7100 7075 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Nagpur Umared Desi Fibre Crops 55.3 6950 7100 7050 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Nanded Kinwat Other Fibre Crops 4.6 6800 7000 6950 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Nandurbar Nandurbar Other Fibre Crops 94.5 6800 7150 7050 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Parbhani Sonpeth Other Fibre Crops 47.4 6900 7150 7050 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Wardha Ashti Other Fibre Crops 13 7100 7200 7150 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Wardha Hinganghat Other Fibre Crops 850 6900 7250 7000 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Wardha Pulgaon Other Fibre Crops 154 6900 7255 7200 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Wardha Sindi(Selu) Other Fibre Crops 164 7100 7240 7200 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Wardha Wardha Other Fibre Crops 155 6925 7521 7250 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Yavatmal Ghatanji LRA Fibre Crops 250 6800 7070 6950 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Yavatmal Jagdamba Agrocare Other Fibre Crops 412.49 6850 7070 7000 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Yavatmal Maregoan Desi Fibre Crops 43.4 6900 7100 7000 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Yavatmal Ner Parasopant Desi Fibre Crops 3.4 7100 7100 7100 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Yavatmal Ralegaon Other Fibre Crops 400 7000 7521 7150 9-Dec-24

Maharashtra Yavatmal Umarkhed H-4(A) 27mm FIne Fibre Crops 40 6900 7100 7000 9-Dec-24

Punjab Bhatinda Sangat RCH-2 Fibre Crops 10 7200 7550 7400 9-Dec-24

Punjab Fazilka Abohar Desi Fibre Crops 0 0 7800 9-Dec-24

Punjab Fazilka Abohar Narma BT Cotton Fibre Crops 0 0 7265 9-Dec-24

Punjab Fazilka Fazilka Narma BT Cotton Fibre Crops 12.5 6951 7250 7250 9-Dec-24

Punjab Mansa Boha Other Fibre Crops 10 7100 7350 7200 9-Dec-24

Punjab Mansa Budalada Other Fibre Crops 20 6410 7390 7170 9-Dec-24

Punjab Muktsar Malout Other Fibre Crops 38.1 7330 7400 7360 9-Dec-24

Punjab Muktsar Muktsar Other Fibre Crops 14 7135 7170 7145 9-Dec-24

Rajasthan Anupgarh Gharsana American Fibre Crops 202.2 6700 7340 7300 9-Dec-24

Rajasthan Ganganagar Gajsinghpur American Fibre Crops 89.5 6000 7350 7270 9-Dec-24

Rajasthan Ganganagar Suratgarh American Fibre Crops 1,382.00 6830 7395 7305 9-Dec-24

Rajasthan Hanumangarh Sangriya Other Fibre Crops 140.4 6700 7331 7260 9-Dec-24

Telangana Adilabad Boath Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 0.1 6950 7521 7521 9-Dec-24

Telangana Adilabad Chinnoar Bramha Fibre Crops 520 7220 7521 7400 9-Dec-24

Telangana Karimnagar Choppadandi Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 0.4 6350 6700 6700 9-Dec-24

Telangana Karimnagar Karimnagar Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 4.3 6521 6721 6651 9-Dec-24

Telangana Khammam Burgampadu Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 18 7100 7500 7200 9-Dec-24

Telangana Khammam Khammam Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 174.9 6000 7000 6800 9-Dec-24

Telangana Mahbubnagar Alampur RCH-2 Fibre Crops 50 6000 7200 7121 9-Dec-24

Telangana Mahbubnagar Gadwal(Lezza) RCH-2 Fibre Crops 40 6000 7200 7121 9-Dec-24

Telangana Medak Gajwel Cotton (Ginned) Fibre Crops 4 6600 6750 6700 9-Dec-24
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Telangana Warangal Narsampet Cotton (Unginned) Fibre Crops 3.5 5500 6950 6700 9-Dec-24


